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17.11 Number of businesses and revenues for business and other service industries, 1984-86 

Title and 
SIC' number 

Employment agencies and 
personnel suppliers (SIC 771) 

Computer and related 
services (SIC 772) 

Advertising services (SIC 774) 
Architectural, engineering 

and other scientific and 
technical services (SIC 775) 

Other business services (SIC 779) 
Machinery and equipment 

rental and leasing 
services (SIC 991) 

Automobile and truck 
rental and leasing 
services (SIC 992) 

Photographers (SIC 993) 
Other repair services (SIC 994) 
Services to buildings and 

dwellings (SIC 995) 
Travel services (SIC 996) 

1984 

No. 

1,377 

4,358 
4,541 

24,465 

5,669 

2,439 
2,801 
7,3% 

13,434 
3,483 

$'000,000 

690.4 

2,124.9 
1,368.7 

3,364.3 

1,311.3 

1,537.0 
328.5 
700.4 

1,277.7 
2,690.2 

1985 

No. 

1,562 

5,926 
5,021 

25,647 

6,973 

2,746 
2,862 
8,029 

14,072 
3,542 

$'000,000 

910.8 

2,610.6 
1,564.1 

3,838.7 

1,548.3 

1,792.0 
352.2 
822.1 

1,423.3 
3,147.9 

1986 

No. 

1,725 

5,578 
5,428 

13,223 
27,614 

7,065 

2,593 
2,912 
7,422 

15,429 
3,845 

$'000,000 

1,090.3 

2,852.5 
1,770.3 

5,688.9 
4,558.0 

1,740.5 

1,985.6 
382.7 
890 6 

1,630.1 
3,110.3 

' Standard Industrial Classification, 1980. 

17.12 Wholesale merchant establishments, volume of trade1 by province, 1983-86 
(million dollars) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

1,379.0 
220.5 

2,056.2 
3,292.7 

33,729.2 
60,726.5 
17,849.8 
7,071.5 

15,435.9 
17,032.6' 

136.2 

1 Sales and trading receipts, and the value of goods bought or sold on commission. 

1986p 

1,544.8 
264.4 

2,352.7 
3,233.6 

39,143.7 
72,841.2 
19,293.6 
7,210.1 

16,766.3 
18,816.2 

174.1 

1,673.9 
294.6 

2,304.4 
3,593.9 

41,407.8 
81,783.1 
17,860.3 
7,526.9 

18,720.7 
19,970.3 

169.4 

1,531.5 
326.9 

2,362.2 
3,587.8 

42,636.3 
87,429.6 
16,705.7 
6,967.3 

17,201.7 
20,761.4 

152.6 

17.13 Wholesale merchant establishments, volume of trade1 by trade group, 1983-86 
(million dollars) 

SIC trade group 

Farm products 
Coal, coke and petroleum products 
Paper and paper products 
General merchandise 
Food 
Tobacco products, drugs and toilet 

preparations 
Apparel and dry goods 
Household furniture and house furnishings 
Motor vehicles and accessories 
Electrical machinery, equipment 

and supplies 
Farm machinery 
Machinery and equipment 
Hardware, plumbing and heating 

equipment 
Metals and metal products 
Lumber and building materials 
Scrap and waste materials 
Wholesalers, n.e.s. 

Total, all trades 

1983 

18,538.3 
26,142.6 

3,081.3 
2 

25,786.9 

4,424.6 
2,725.1 
1,705.1 

10,738.6 

9,592.1 
4,771.9 

13,568.7 

4,067.7 
2 

11,325.8 
2 

158,930.4 

19,730.8 
27,917.8 

3,835.9 
2 

28,768.6 

5,052.1 
3,305.9 
1,980.4 

13,543.2 

12,412.5 
4,990.3 

16,464.7 

5,062.3 
2 

12,474.6 
2 

17,347.1 
29,807.8 
4,161.4 

2 
31,291.6 

5,845.9 
3,963.1 
1,967.8 

16,134.1 

13,489.7 
5,348.6 

18,771.9 

5,642.( 

13,464.6 
2 

195,305.2 

15,828.9 
23,124.2 
4,088.6 

2 
33,377.3 

6,595.9 
4,650.9 
2,314.1 

17,851.7 

15,611.0 
5,454.9 

19,469.0 

6,343.3 
2 

15,689.7 
2 

199,662.8 

Sales and trading receipts, and the value of goods bought or sold on commission. 
1 Confidential. 


